Missions Network International 501(c)(3)

www.missions-network.org

In preparation for your upcoming trip to Mount of Olives Children's Village, the following guidelines and expectations are provided for your time in Uruapan, Baja, Mexico.

Mount of Olives Children's Village is home to children and staff and is a vital part of the town of Uruapan. It is our desire to show love and respect, not only to the children and staff, but also to the local people. We are the hands and feet of Jesus to these folks and ask you, as a part of this ministry, to be loving and respectful to the people and their town.

Buildings and Furniture: All buildings and furnishings must be treated with the upmost respect as these things have been provided to us as gifts from God and should be treated as such.

Dress Code: All apparel must consist of T-shirts, long pants/jeans or knee-length shorts. Closed-toe shoes are required for construction work. Ladies, if you wish to bring a skirt, it must be knee-length. Guys, you must keep your t-shirts on at all times.

Tools: All tools onsite have been donated and are very valuable to our work here. Please respect and treat them with care. Tools must be returned to where you found them.

Vehicles: Only Authorized Personnel are allowed to use the Mount of Olive's Vehicles. The use of the Bobcat is at Mount of Olive's Staff discretion only.

Trampoline: Only one teen/adult is allowed on the trampoline with the children at a time. No shoes allowed.

Alcohol/Smoking: Alcohol consumption is not permitted at Mount of Olives Children's Village. Smoking is not permitted in any building at Mount of Olives Children's Village. Smoking is permitted in designated areas only.

Internet: An Internet Cafe is available in Uruapan and may be used at the discretion of Mount of Olives Staff or a Team Leader.

Laundry: Laundry facilities are available at the Hot Springs.

Curfew: Quiet time is 10:30PM and Lights Out is 11:00PM.

We are truly blessed to have you come, work and minister with us. We really appreciate your desire to share in the work and ministries of Mount of Olives Children's Village.

Awaiting your arrival,

Daviel & Sheham



Darrell Graham - Founder

darrellg.mni@gmail.com